FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

06-03-1999



101052928

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

<u> </u>	Patent and 1	<u>Fradema</u>		1
	EC	国		
	MAY	2 4	K.J.	

U.S. Department of Commerce

IRADE	MARKS UNLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
X New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame # Convoying Party	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Bob's Inc.	05121999			
Formerly				
	Limited Destroyable V Community D Accordation			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Connecticut			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bob's Stores Center, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 160 Corporate Court				
Address (line 2)				
Address (Ilne 3) Meriden City	Connecticut 06450 Slate/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic				
Other (Designation must be a separate				
document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 5/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000152 1607538				
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 75.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

			CEIVED	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office- TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
,				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(617) 345-9000 ext. 4732	
Name	Deborah L. Benson,	Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Hinckley, Allen &	Snyder		
Address (line 2)	28 State Street			
		7.7		
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02109-1	.775		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmer	of pages of the attached conveyance onto	document # 2	
Trademark A	Application Number(s	s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER E	BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Irad	emark Application Numl	ber(s) Regi	stration Number(s)	
			2019497	
		1761466		
		1949825		
Number of F	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 4	
Fee Amount		nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)		
Method of	Payment: En	closed X Deposit Account): \$ _{115.00}	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0485				
Statement a	ad Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Deborah I	. Benson	allach M	5/2/06	
	f Person Signing	Signature		
			Dute Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bob's Inc., a Connecticut corporation, having its principal address at 160 Corporate Court, Meriden, Connecticut 06450, (the "Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, set forth on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Bob's Stores Center, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation, having its principal address at 160 Corporate Court, Meriden, Connecticut 06450, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Bob's Inc. may have in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and in and to any and all claims and choses in action, whether at law or in equity, for past and future infringement or dilution of the Trademarks, for past and future acts of unfair competition related to the Trademarks, and for any and all other past and future acts related to the Trademarks and giving rise to any remedy by statute or otherwise.

BOB'S INC.

Dated: _	May 12,	1999	By: Theon W. hay	
			Name: Thomas W. Glynn	
			Title: FVice President	

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
County of <u>Manifel</u>, ss Meriden

On this day of hand, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, the aforementioned Thomas W. Glynn personally appeared, who acknowledged himself to be Vice President of Bob's Inc., a Connecticut corporation, and that he, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing as such officer.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Janet R. Clerkewski

JANET R. CISKOWSKI

#248231

REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0400

SCHEDULE

Trademark Registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PAIO PAIO (and Design)	1,607,538	July 24, 1990
PRIME ELEMENTS	1,761,466	March 30, 1993
SPRUZZO (and Design)	1,949,825	January 23, 1996
STREETWISE	2,019,497	November 26, 1996

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0401